Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No. Proclaim the Week of August 7-13, 2016 "National Health Center Week" in Mo	,)	
WHEREAS, for over 50 years, Communation's underserved communities, democosts; and			
WHEREAS, what began as a small demprimary care network, with Health Center through more than 9,000 delivery sites a looks to a community health center for the	ers now serving as the cross the nation. Or	he health care home for over 24 m	illion Americans
WHEREAS, Health Centers provide hig including integrated medical, oral, vision insurance status or ability to pay; and			
WHEREAS, Health Centers are located boards, ensuring that each Health Center and	•		• • • • •
WHEREAS, Health Centers nationally of more than 9,000 nurse practitioners, phy disciplinary clinical teams designed to tr	sician assistants, an	d certified nurse midwives who w	2 4
WHEREAS, Health Centers save the enconditions and keeping patients out of co	•		
WHEREAS, Health Centers in Montere 100,000 County residents regardless of a	• • •	igh-quality, affordable health care	e services to over
WHEREAS, Monterey County Health I patients with 171,000 patient encounters	_	Services Bureau's nine clinic loca	tions serve over 43,000
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLV August 7-13, 2016, be designated "Nation Center and celebrate the important partners	onal Health Center	• Week" to encourage all to visit t	heir local Health
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this	day of	, 2016 by the followin	g vote, to wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:			
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Su foregoing is a true copy of an original order of, for the meeting on			
Dated:		Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of Monterey, State	of the Board of Supervisors e of California.

Ву _____

Deputy